FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MINOL Leo Anthony

Date of death: 26/06/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: Peace Haven

185 Penquite Rd Norwood TAS 7250

*Address in Will: 96 Abbott St Launceston 7250

Tasmania, Australia

*Date of Will: 23/07/1985

*Executor named in Will: MINOL David Peter

Full name of applicant: MINOL David Peter

Address of applicant: 4 Nish Place Fraser ACT 2615

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

*Australian legal practitioner acting for not applicable

applicant:

Estate of: Leo Anthony Minol DX: Not Applicable
Applicant/Firm name: David Peter Minol Tel: 0422 163 114

Address: 4 Nish Place Email: david2.minol@optusnet.com.au

Fraser ACT 2615 Practitioner: Not Applicable

_			_		
Λ	44	MOSS	for	serv	ico:
_	uu	II C33	IUI	3CI 4	ıcc.

34 Hillborough Rd, South Hobart, TAS 7004

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 23/07/1985;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.